#### 507366710 07/01/2022

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7413633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN R. HUFF	12/08/2020
KYLE HICKEY	12/08/2020
CHRISTOPHER VOCHOSKA	12/08/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARTISAN VEHICLE SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	2385 PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD	
City:	CAMARILLO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93012	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16434400

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-365-9040 Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC
Address Line 1: 656 QUINCE ORCHARD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 660

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, UNITED STATES 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123-1088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC M. GIBSON
SIGNATURE:	/ Eric M. Gibson /
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2022-07-01\_123-1088\_Assignments#page1.tif source=2022-07-01\_123-1088\_Assignments#page2.tif source=2022-07-01\_123-1088\_Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT 507366710 REEL: 060424 FRAME: 0527

Attorney Docket: 123-1088

# **ASSIGNMENT**

as the Assignor, have invented certain new and Electric Power Distribution System and for which an application for Letters Patent of the the Declaration for said application said application having been file 7 June 2019 and accorded Serial said application having been file	Method for Electric Mining Machine
WHEREAS, Artisan Vehicle Systems, Inc.	•
2385 Pleasant Valley Road Camarillo, CA 93012	
aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters F granted therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, for good and va assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its exclusive right to the invention as described in any and all Letters Patent which may be gran and in any and all foreign countries and in and thereof;  AND said Assignor authorizes and requ proper officer or agency of any country to issue AND said Assignor warrants and cover assigned and that I/We have not executed a herewith;  AND said Assignor agrees to communi me/us respecting said invention, to execute all lawful documents and make all rightful oath administrative proceeding and generally do eve said Letters Patent in the United States or any	nants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest hereing and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict icate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all its relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or erything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/	We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
Date: 12/8/2020	Signature: Aug Aug Name: Bran R. Huri
Date:	Signature:Name: Kyle Hickey
Date:	Signature: Name: Christopher Vochoska

Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket: 123-1088

# **ASSIGNMENT**

as the Assignor, have invented certain new Electric Power Distribution System a for which an application for Letters Patent of the Declaration for said application having been 3 June 2019 and accorded Septimber 1 Said application having been 1 Said application having been 1	nd Method for Electric Mining Machine
WHEREAS, Artisan Vehicle Systems, I	
2385 Pleasant Valley Roa Camarillo, CA 93012	d
Oarmaniio, OA 33012	
aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters granted therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, for good and assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, is exclusive right to the invention as described any and all Letters Patent which may be grand in any and all foreign countries and in a thereof;  AND said Assignor authorizes and reproper officer or agency of any country to iss AND said Assignor warrants and covassigned and that I/We have not executed herewith;  AND said Assignor agrees to commit me/us respecting said invention, to execute a lawful documents and make all rightful or administrative proceeding and generally documents.	lesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the s Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to ranted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other sue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee; renants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict functional continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all aths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce my foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
Date:	Signature: Name: Brian R. Huff
Date:	Signature: Name: Kyle Hickey
Date:	Signature: OHU Name: Christopher Vochoska

Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket: 123-1088

## **ASSIGNMENT**

as the Assignor, have invented certain new and a Electric Power Distribution System and M for which an application for Letters Patent of the the Declaration for said application said application having been filed 7 June 2019 and accorded Serial said application having been filed	Nethod for Electric Mining Machine
WHEREAS, Artisan Vehicle Systems, Inc. 2385 Pleasant Valley Road	
Camarillo, CA 93012	
aforesald invention and in and to any Letters Pagranted therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuassign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its exclusive right to the invention as described in any and all Letters Patent which may be grante and in any and all foreign countries and in and thereof;  AND said Assignor authorizes and requestive proper officer or agency of any country to issue and AND said Assignor warrants and covens assigned and that I/We have not executed as herewith;  AND said Assignor agrees to communic me/us respecting said invention, to execute all diawful documents and make all rightful oaths administrative proceeding and generally do eve said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign and generally do every and the said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign and generally do every said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign and generally do every said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign and generally do every said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign and generally do every said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign and generally do every said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign and generally do every said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign and generally do every said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign and generally do every said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign and generally do every said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign and generally do every said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign and generally do every said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign and generally do every said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign and generally do every said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign and generally do every said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign and generally do every said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign and generally and said and said and said and said and	ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the atent of the United States or any foreign country which may be uable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to ed therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions ests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other all said Letters Patent to said Assignee; ants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict cate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to invisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all is relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or rything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce oreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.  We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
Date:	Signature: Name: Brian R. Huff
Date: <u>/7/8</u> /70	Signature:
Date:	Signature: Name: Christopher Vochoska

Page 1 of 1